Incident Date Report Number

8/20/2024

8/20/2024

8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024

8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024

RMP24-001786

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2226
ALGONQUIN RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
LOIS DR / ELIZABETH PL
1301 MEIJER DR

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
5540 NEW WILKE RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
2641 KIRCHOFF RD
2059 HICKS RD

2202 OAK LN

SB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN
EXPRESS

4400 BLK SHADY CT
3100 ST JAMES ST
2603 ROHLWING RD
2311 KIRCHOFF

3407 ALGONQUIN RD
WEBER/OAK

2121 EUCLID AVE
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
4738 ARBOR DR

1301 MEIJER DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL

PARKING COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP
INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SPECIAL
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

8/21/2024 4:28:53 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/20/2024

8/20/2024

8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024

8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024

8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024

8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024

RMP24-001787

RMP24-001788

RMP24-001791

RMP24-001789

RMP24-001790

4734 ARBOR DR

CAMPBELL ST/ FLICKER
LN

1460 GOLF RD
2400 GOLF RD
4710 ARBOR DR
2400 GOLF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

LOIS DR/ ELIZABETH PL
LOIS DR / ELIZABETH PL
LOIS DR/ ELIZABETH PL
1020 W NORTHWEST HWY

4400 HAWTHORNE LN
1414 GOLF RD

1219 GOLF RD

3701 BERDNICK ST
KIRCHOFF RD / OWL LN
4726 ARBOR DR

3701 ALGONQUIN RD

W NORTHWEST HWY /N
PEPPER RD

5105 TOLLVIEW DR
3911 RAVEN LN

APPROX LOC:3902 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

STOLEN AUTO
HIT AND RUN

THEFT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
THEFT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PARKING COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

ILEAS INCIDENT

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/21/2024 4:28:53 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/20/2024 3940 MEADOW DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2024 2300 PLUM GROVE RD DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024 4720 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING
8/20/2024 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/20/2024 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024 3002 MARTIN LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024 4305 WEBER DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

RD ASSIST REPORT
8/20/2024 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD RECKLESS DRIVING

8/21/2024 4:28:53 PM



