



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/20/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		APPROX LOC: 2226 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		LOIS DR / ELIZABETH PL	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		5540 NEW WILKE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		2641 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		2202 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		SB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN EXPRESS	SPECIAL	
8/20/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/20/2024		3100 ST JAMES ST	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		2603 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		2311 KIRCHOFF	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/20/2024	RMP24-001786	3407 ALGONQUIN RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/20/2024		WEBER/OAK	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/20/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	INVESTIGATION	
8/20/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2024		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
8/20/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/20/2024		4734 ARBOR DR	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024	RMP24-001787	CAMPBELL ST / FLICKER LN	HIT AND RUN	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2024	RMP24-001788	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/20/2024		2400 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		2400 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/20/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	
8/20/2024		LOIS DR / ELIZABETH PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		LOIS DR / ELIZABETH PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		LOIS DR / ELIZABETH PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024	RMP24-001791	1020 W NORTHWEST HWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/20/2024		4400 HAWTHORNE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/20/2024		1414 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		1219 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
8/20/2024		3701 BERDNICK ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024	RMP24-001789	KIRCHOFF RD / OWL LN	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/20/2024		W NORTHWEST HWY / N PEPPER RD	ILEAS INCIDENT	
8/20/2024	RMP24-001790	5105 TOLLVIEW DR	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		3911 RAVEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/20/2024		APPROX LOC:3902 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/20/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/20/2024		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
8/20/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/20/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		3002 MARTIN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/20/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/20/2024		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	